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Words from the Woods! 

Friday 4th January 2019 
 

Dear parents, 
 
Welcome back! I do hope you all had a lovely Christmas with friends and 
family. On behalf of myself and staff, we would like to thank you for the 
lovely gifts and cards. 
 
The children have had a lovely 2 days back 
at school. They were split into 3 mixed 
aged groups and took part in a range of 
activities, that linked to our values. It was 
such a rewarding experience for all 
involved. The work will be proudly 
displayed around the school. 

 
 
Clubs 
You should have received Spring Term club 
letter. If you would like your child to take part, 
please complete the correct form and enclose 
monies (where relevant) and return to the 
office ASAP. Clubs are first come first serve 
basis. Unfortunately, children can’t join any of 
these clubs midway. 
 
Wrap around care 
Due to insufficient demand, after school care 

will only be available from 3.15-4.15pm for the Spring term. This may change 
if we have increased demand and will be reviewed half termly. There is no 
change to Breakfast Club. 
 
Breakfast: 7.45 – 8.45am £5 (includes breakfast) 
Afterschool 3.15 – 4.15pm £3.50 (includes snack) 
 
Hazard Alley  
We are fortunate that an opportunity has arisen, for Class 3 to take part in 
Hazard Alley at Milton Keynes on Friday 11th January. At this event, the 
children will learn about everyday hazards, how to stay safe and what to do 
in an emergency. The trip has been partly subsidised by the school and Bucks 

Upcoming Events 
(New/changed) 

 
 
 
Tue18.12.18 Christmas disco 3-
4.30pm 
Wed 19.12.18 Church service 
12.30. School finishes at 1.30pm 
Wed 2.1.19 INSET 
Thu Fri 3/4.1.19 RE creative 
days 
Fri 11.1.19 Class 3 to Hazard 
Alley 
Tue 22.1.19 Stay and Learn Class 
3 9.00 - 10.00  
Wed 23.1.19 Stay and Learn 
Class 2 9.00 - 10.00               
Thu 24.1.19 Stay and Learn Class 
4 9.00- 10.00 
Mon 28.1.19 Stay and learn 
Class 1 9.00- 10.00 
Wed 27.2.18 Parents evening 
3.30-7.30 
Fri 8.3.18 Class 2 assembly 
Fri 22.3.18 Class 1 assembly 
 
 

Term Dates 
INSET Days 
23.4.19 3.6.19, 24.7.19 
 
Open                          Close  
 
Spring Term 2019 
Thu 3.1.19            Fri 15.2.19 
Mon 25.2.19        Fri 5.4.19 
 
Summer Term 2019 
Wed 24.4.19        Fri 24. 5. 19 
Tue 4.6.19             Tue 23.7.19 
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County Council; however if you would like your child to take part, it will 
still require a parent contribution of £20 to cover coach costs. All forms 
need to be returned by Wednesday 9th January and payment by Friday 1st 
February please. 
 
Stay and Learn 
We will be hosting our next Stay and Learn sessions for parents and/or 
family members. At these sessions, you will find out how a subject is 
delivered and what the children get up to! A letter will come out closer to 
the time. 
 
Uniform 
If you have not already done so, please can you ensure that your child 
brings in their Forest School and PE kit. Your child must have their kit 
otherwise they will be unable to take part.   
 
Forest School kit: 

 Warm waterproof jacket, trousers and wellington boots 
PE kit: 

 School logo PE top/light blue t-shirt, navy/black shorts, navy/black            
tracksuit bottoms and trainers. 

 
If you have any difficulties, please speak to your child’s class teacher or 
myself in confidence.  
 
As always, have a lovely weekend. 
Best wishes, 
Mrs D Groom 
Headteacher 
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